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Ms. Renee Jenkins 
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Administration/Docketing 
180 East Broad Street, 13̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 

2001 H A R - 9 PM W^Zk 

PUCO 

Re: Ohio American Water Company 
Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 
Tariff No. 89-7025-WW-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On March 7,2007, Ohio American Water Company final filed its revised 
tariff pages pursuant to the Commission's March 7,2007 Opinion and Order 
in the above-referenced proceeding. Attached to this letter are four (4) copies 
of Revised Sheet No, 7, which is being re-filed to correctly reflect the annual 
rates for the Private Fire Service, 

If you have any questions, please caU me at the number hsted above. 

Sincerely, 

Sally W. Bloomfield 

Enclosure 
cc: Sue Daly 
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OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.U.C.O. No. 15 2"'' Revised Sheet No. 7 
Replaces T' Revised Sheet No. 7 

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE 

The rates for private fire service are based upon the size ofthe service, and no additional charges will be 
made for fire hydrants, hose connections, sprinkler systems, or standpipes connected to and supplied by 
such private fire services. 

Size of Service 

2" Diameter & smaller 

2-1/2" Diameter 

3" Diameter 

4" Diameter 

6" Diameter 

8" Diameter 

10" Diameter 

12" Diameter 

Rate Per Month 

$6.80 

10.66 

15.30 

27.18 

61.20 

108.83 

170.03 

244.83 

Rate Per Annum 

$81.60 

127.92 

183.60 

326.16 

734.40 

1,305.96 

2,040.36 

2,937.96 

This Private Fire Service rate applies to all Ohio American Water Company Customers. At the inception 
of this revised tariff provision, current Private Fire Service customers in Franklin and Portage Counties 
will remain on the grandfathered sprinkler head rate of $0.8300 per month if the service line rate would 
produce a higher rate to the customer than the sprinkler head rate. Customers will be entitled to receive 
the grandfathered rate only as long as the customer receives the same private fire service as received at 
the time the sprinkler head rate was grandfathered. Eligible customers in Franklin and Portage Counties 
will continue to pay the grandfathered rate of $0.8300 per sprinkler head until the PUCO sets a different 
rate or the rate is eliminated. 

Issued: March 7,2007 Effective: March 7, 2007 
Filed under authority in 

Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLORIOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street, Marion, Ohio 43302 


